PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
David W. Carroll			11/04/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Forever Bulb, LLC				
Street Address:	22680 South Silv	22680 South Silver Lake Road			
City:	Grantsburg	Grantsburg			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54840				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Property Ty	/pe	Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 39587			
	129		12930587		
Application Number:	129	39587			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (612)573-20 De sent via US Mai	39587 05 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (612)573-20 be sent via US Mai 612-573-20	39587 05 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (612)573-20 <i>be sent via US Mal</i> 612-573-20 jschaffer@d	39587 05 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 bclaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (612)573-20 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 612-573-20 jschaffer@d Timothy A. 0	39587 05 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 bclaw.com Czaja			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (612)573-20 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 612-573-20 jschaffer@d Timothy A. 0 DICKE, BIL	39587 05 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 bclaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (612)573-20 (612)573-20 (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612)573-20) (71)5000000000000000000000000000000000000	39587 05 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 bolaw.com Czaja .IG & CZAJA, PLLC			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (612)573-20 be sent via US Mai 612-573-20 jschaffer@d Timothy A. 0 DICKE, BIL 100 So. Fift Minneapolis	39587 05 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 bclaw.com Czaja .IG & CZAJA, PLLC n Street, Suite 2250			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (612)573-20 (612)573-20 (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (612-573-20) (7) (612-573-20) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	39587 05 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 bclaw.com Czaja .IG & CZAJA, PLLC o Street, Suite 2250 , MINNESOTA 55402			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the below-named inventor, have made an invention in:

"LED-BASED LIGHT BULB DEVICE WITH KELVIN CORRECTIVE FEATURES"

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon on even date herewith;

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Forever Bulb, LLC, a limited liability company of Minnesota, having its principal office at 22680 South Silver Lake Road, Grantsburg, Wisconsin 54840 ("Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NOVENARPIL , 2010.	I have hereunto set my hand	on this 4π day of
NOVENABENL, 2010.	$\int \partial \omega d\omega d\omega$	J.D.
	Bavid W. Carroll	

COUNTY OF FURNETT

On this <u>47H</u> day of <u>NOENDER</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared David W. Carroll, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office,

the day and year above written.

Notarv

[SEAL]

 \boxtimes

This is the final page of this Assignment.

SS

Page 1 of 1



RECORDED: 11/04/2010